



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V52
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 178 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45137625201 (*)
Contract Desc: SOUTHERN SERVICE PLAZAS PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| 1 | FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | Responsive | Winning bid | \$2,195,989.01 | 100.00% <i>Intent to Award</i> |
| 2 | RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,776,805.09 | 126.45% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: SEPTEMBER 24, 2024 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V52
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 178 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45137625201 (*)

Contract Descr: SOUTHERN SERVICE PLAZAS PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for Adding Lanes, Drainage improvements, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Signing/Pavement Markings, Lighting, and Landscaping to construct Tire pressure sensors at three service plazas along SR 91 and SR 821 at the following locations: MP 144, MP 65, MP 19, in the counties of St. Lucie, Broward, and Miami-Dade. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|--|-----------|----------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | | |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45137625201 | | (1.000) LS | 335,000.00000 | 335,000.00 | 270,000.00000 | 270,000.00 | | |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45137625201 | | (178.000) DA (LS) | 230,000.00000 | 230,000.00 | 361,250.00000 | 361,250.00 | | |
| 0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 5,162.000 ED | 0.29000 | 1,496.98 | 0.30000 | 1,548.60 | | |
| 0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 18,156.000 ED | 0.15000 | 2,723.40 | 0.15000 | 2,723.40 | | |
| 0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE) | | 45,940.000 FD | 0.06000 | 2,756.40 | 0.15000 | 6,891.00 | | |
| 0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 2,304.000 ED | 12.25000 | 28,224.00 | 12.50000 | 28,800.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|---|-----------|--------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 0104 9 SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SYSTEM- CLEANOUT | | 1.000 EA | 7,252.63000 | 7,252.63 | 3,750.00000 | 3,750.00 | | |
| 0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER | | 1,474.000 LF | 3.75000 | 5,527.50 | 7.95000 | 11,718.30 | | |
| 0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM | | 8.000 EA | 121.01000 | 968.08 | 250.00000 | 2,000.00 | | |
| 0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45137625201 | | (0.560) AC (LS) | 138,000.00000 | 138,000.00 | 265,000.00000 | 265,000.00 | | |
| 0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 434.000 SY | 79.83000 | 34,646.22 | 54.80000 | 23,783.20 | | |
| 0060 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL | | 1.000 EA | 2,143.94000 | 2,143.94 | 41,400.00000 | 41,400.00 | | |
| 0065 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION | | 295.000 CY | 100.51000 | 29,650.45 | 140.70000 | 41,506.50 | | |
| 0070 0120 6 EMBANKMENT | | 42.000 CY | 165.54000 | 6,952.68 | 367.00000 | 15,414.00 | | |
| 0075 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION | | 952.000 SY | 20.90000 | 19,896.80 | 54.30000 | 51,693.60 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 | | 952.000 SY | 35.11000 | 33,424.72 | 84.70000 | 80,634.40 | | |
| 0085 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22 | | 105.400 TN | 288.26000 | 30,382.60 | 670.50000 | 70,670.70 | | |
| 0090 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22 | | 54.300 TN | 457.92000 | 24,865.06 | 1,120.00000 | 60,816.00 | | |
| 0095 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS | | 95.400 CY | 1,400.13000 | 133,572.40 | 2,180.00000 | 207,972.00 | | |
| 0100 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS | | 10,545.000 LB | 3.82000 | 40,281.90 | 3.05000 | 32,162.25 | | |
| 0105 0425 1201 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10' | | 1.000 EA | 11,796.76000 | 11,796.76 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | | |
| 0110 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10' | | 1.000 EA | 10,823.66000 | 10,823.66 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | | |
| 0115 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10' | | 2.000 EA | 13,736.08000 | 27,472.16 | 20,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | | |
| 0120 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD | | 15.000 LF | 249.64000 | 3,744.60 | 555.50000 | 8,332.50 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD | | 27.000 LF | 428.88000 | 11,579.76 | 422.50000 | 11,407.50 | | |
| 0130 0430963 1 PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4" | | 94.000 LF | 126.48000 | 11,889.12 | 152.40000 | 14,325.60 | | |
| 0135 0519 78 BOLLARDS | | 14.000 EA | 1,400.19000 | 19,602.66 | 1,800.00000 | 25,200.00 | | |
| 0140 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D | | 1,338.000 LF | 57.77000 | 77,296.26 | 79.20000 | 105,969.60 | | |
| 0145 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK | | 442.000 SY | 88.04000 | 38,913.68 | 166.10000 | 73,416.20 | | |
| 0150 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS | | 86.000 SF | 59.02000 | 5,075.72 | 57.50000 | 4,945.00 | | |
| 0155 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD | | 208.000 LF | 85.76000 | 17,838.08 | 82.50000 | 17,160.00 | | |
| 0160 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | | 2,160.000 SY | 20.57000 | 44,431.20 | 23.10000 | 49,896.00 | | |
| 0165 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45137625201 | | (1.000) LS | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45137625201 | | (1.000) LS | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | | |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | \$1,444,229.42 | | \$2,026,386.35 | | | |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0175 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF | | 25.000 EA | 796.32000 | 19,908.00 | 1,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | | |
| 0180 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF | | 6.000 EA | 2,940.26000 | 17,641.56 | 1,010.00000 | 6,060.00 | | |
| 0185 0700 2111 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF | | 3.000 EA | 9,188.30000 | 27,564.90 | 3,350.00000 | 10,050.00 | | |
| 0190 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45137625201 | | (1.000) LS | 12,251.06000 | 12,251.06 | 43,800.00000 | 43,800.00 | | |
| 0195 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT | | 108.000 LF | 12.25000 | 1,323.00 | 4.00000 | 432.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 0002 Signing

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|---------|--------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------------|--|--|
| 0200 | 0711 11125 | 184.000 | 18.38000 | 3,381.92 | 7.00000 | 1,288.00 | | |
| | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | LF | | | | | | |
| 0205 | 0711 11160 | 1.000 | 612.55000 | 612.55 | 196.40000 | 196.40 | | |
| | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | EA | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0711 16101 | 0.100 | 18,376.60000 | 1,837.66 | 5,340.00000 | 534.00 | | |
| | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | GM | | | | | | |
| 0215 | 0711 16201 | 0.094 | 18,376.60000 | 1,727.40 | 5,210.00000 | 489.74 | | |
| | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | GM | | | | | | |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals: | | | | \$86,248.05 | | \$87,850.14 | | |

SECTION: 0003 Lighting

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|---|---------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|--|--|
| 0220 | 0630 2 11 | 89.000 | 33.48000 | 2,979.72 | 24.05000 | 2,140.45 | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | LF | | | | | | |
| 0225 | 0635 2 11 | 3.000 | 2,912.09000 | 8,736.27 | 2,680.00000 | 8,040.00 | | |
| | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0715 1 12 | 387.000 | 6.21000 | 2,403.27 | 4.35000 | 1,683.45 | | |
| | LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0235 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS | | 64.000 LF | 0.74000 | 47.36 | 1.50000 | 96.00 | | |
| 0240 0715 61300 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH | | 1.000 EA | 20,402.63000 | 20,402.63 | 17,300.00000 | 17,300.00 | | |
| 0245 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION | | 1.000 EA | 2,397.62000 | 2,397.62 | 1,620.00000 | 1,620.00 | | |
| 0250 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL | | 1.000 EA | 1,960.94000 | 1,960.94 | 1,620.00000 | 1,620.00 | | |
| 0003 Lighting Section Totals: | | | \$38,927.81 | | \$32,499.90 | | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|--|--|
| SECTION: 0004 Landscape / Peripheral | | | | | | | | |
| 0255 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 45137625201 | | (1.000) LS | 65,000.00000 | 65,000.00 | 103,000.00000 | 103,000.00 | | |
| 0260 0580 1 2 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS 45137625201 | | (1.000) LS | 105,000.00000 | 105,000.00 | 181,000.00000 | 181,000.00 | | |
| 0265 0580 12 35 ROOT BARRIER- 24" | | 40.000 LF | 32.00000 | 1,280.00 | 62.50000 | 2,500.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 0004 Landscape / Peripheral

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|---|---------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|--|--|
| 0270 | 0590 70 5 | (1.000) | 190,000.00000 | 190,000.00 | 125,000.00000 | 125,000.00 | | |
| | IRRIGATION SYSTEM- MODIFY EXISTING SYSTEM 45137625201 | LS | | | | | | |

0004 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals: \$361,280.00 \$411,500.00

SECTION: 0005 Intelligent Transportation System

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--|---------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|--|--|
| 0275 | 0611 1 1 | 0.540 | 7,670.61000 | 4,142.13 | 5,020.00000 | 2,710.80 | | |
| | ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH | MI | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0611 2 2 | 12.000 | 3,451.77000 | 41,421.24 | 2,290.00000 | 27,480.00 | | |
| | ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0285 | 0630 2 11 | 146.000 | 33.48000 | 4,888.08 | 24.05000 | 3,511.30 | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | LF | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0630 2 12 | 864.000 | 73.10000 | 63,158.40 | 40.65000 | 35,121.60 | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | LF | | | | | | |
| 0295 | 0630 2 14 | 85.000 | 77.30000 | 6,570.50 | 65.00000 | 5,525.00 | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | LF | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 0635 2 11 | 15.000 | 2,912.09000 | 43,681.35 | 2,710.00000 | 40,650.00 | | |
| | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | EA | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | | (2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0005 Intelligent Transportation System | | | | | | | | |
| 0305 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR | | 1.000 AS | 8,547.25000 | 8,547.25 | 10,400.00000 | 10,400.00 | | |
| 0310 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL | | 1,332.000 LF | 18.33000 | 24,415.56 | 37.50000 | 49,950.00 | | |
| 0315 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT | | 4.000 EA | 5,824.19000 | 23,296.76 | 4,190.00000 | 16,760.00 | | |
| 0320 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE | | 3.000 EA | 6,644.94000 | 19,934.82 | 3,300.00000 | 9,900.00 | | |
| 0325 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS | | 60.000 LF | 0.91000 | 54.60 | 1.50000 | 90.00 | | |
| 0330 0715 67000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, INSTALL | | 3.000 EA | 8,397.68000 | 25,193.04 | 5,490.00000 | 16,470.00 | | |
| 0005 Intelligent Transportation System Totals: | | | | \$265,303.73 | | \$218,568.70 | | |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$2,195,989.01 | | \$2,776,805.09 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V52

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.